
Attachment A: Final List of Participants 

RTDF Non-Aqueous Phase Liquid (NAPL) 
Cleanup Alliance 

Action Team Meeting 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency—Region 6 Offices


1445 Ross Avenue 
Dallas, Texas 

May 21-22, 2003 

Don Cunningham 
Environmental Engineer

Consultation/Information 

Management Branch

Environmental Restoration Division

Naval Facilities Engineering Service Center

1100 23rd Avenue (ESC 413)

Port Hueneme, CA 93043-4370

805-982-3684

Fax: 805-982-4304

E-mail: cunninghamdr@nfesc.navy.mil


Brian Davis 
Environmental Hydrogeologist

ChevronTexaco

100 Chevron Way

P.O. Box 1627

Richmond, CA 94802-0627

510-242-1030

Fax: 510-242-1380

E-mail: bmda@chevrontexaco.com


Gregory Fletcher 
Senior Remediation Coordinator

Denver Refinery

ConocoPhillips

5801 Brighton Boulevard

Commerce City, CO 80022

303-286-5889

Fax: 303-286-5866

E-mail: gregory.p.fletcher@

conocophillips.com


Sanjay Garg 
Shell Global Solutions, Inc.

3333 Highway 6, S

Houston, TX 77082

281-544-9113

Fax: 281-544-8114

E-mail: sanjay.garg@shell.com


Leslie Hay Wilson 
Principal

Sage Risk Solutions, LLC

3267 Bee Caves Road (PMB 96)

Suite 107

Austin, TX 78746

512-327-0902

Fax: 512-327-0915

E-mail: lhay_wilson@sagerisk.com


James Higinbotham 
Manager, Technical Consultant, 

Global Remediation

ExxonMobil

3225 Gallows Road - Room 8B0212

Fairfax, VA 22037

703-846-6095

Fax: 703-266-5830

E-mail: james.h.higinbotham@

exxonmobil.com


Harley Hopkins 
Senior Environmental Scientist

Regulatory Analysis & Scientific 

Affairs

American Petroleum Institute

1220 L Street, NW

Washington, DC 20005-4018

202-682-8318

Fax: 202-682-8031

E-mail: hopkins@api.org


Jeff Hostetler 
Hydrogeologist

TriHydro Corporation

920 Sheridan Street

Laramie, W Y  82070

307-745-7474

Fax: 307-745-7729

E-mail: jhostetler@trihydro.com


Mark Adamski 
BP America, Inc.

501 Westlake Park Boulevard (1571)

Houston, TX 77079-2696

281-366-2192

Fax: 281-366-7094

E-mail: adamskmr@bp.com


David Ariail 
Environmental Engineer

Groundwater Branch

Water Management Division

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

61 Forsyth Street

Atlanta, GA 30303

404-562-9464

Fax: 404-562-9469

E-mail: ariail.david@epa.gov


ArnoldBierschenk 
Environmental Scientist

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

1445 Ross Avenue

Dallas, TX 75202

214-665-7435

Fax: 214-665-6762

E-mail: bierschenk.arnold@epa.gov


Jerry Breed 
Environmental Program Principal

Solid & Hazardous Waste Division

Wyoming Department of 

Environmental Quality

122 West 25th Street

Herschler Building 4-W

Cheyenne, WY 82002

307-777-7752

Fax: 307-777-5973

E-mail: jbreed@state.wy.us




Dan Irvin 
Technology and Regulatory Manager

ConocoPhillips

600 North Dairy Ashford

Ponca Building - Room 3034

Houston, TX 77494

832-379-6468

E-mail: dan.irvin@conocophillips.com


Randy Jewett 
Site Manager Lockport & Casper

ChevronTexaco - CEMC

145 South State College Boulevard

P.O. Box 2292

Brea, CA 92822-2292

714-671-3532

Fax: 714-671-3446

E-mail: randy.jewett@chevrontexaco.com


Dawn Kaback 
Director

Concurrent Technologies Corporation

999 18th Street - Suite 1615

Denver, CO 80202

303-297-0180

Fax: 303-297-0188

E-mail: kabackd@ctc.com


Victor Kremesec 
Group Environmental 

Management Company

A BP Affiliated Company

BP Naperville Complex(MS H-7)

150 West Warrenville Road

Naperville , IL 60563

630-420-4858

Fax: 630-420-5016

E-mail: kremesvj@bp.com


Mark Lyverse 
Senior Hydrogeologist

Groundwater Technology Team

Chevron Texaco - Energy Research 

Technology Company

Building 10 - Room 1604

100 Chevron Way

Richmond, CA 94802

510-242-1080

Fax: 510-242-5577

E-mail: mlyv@chevrontexaco.com


John Meyers 
Senior Technical Consultant

The Retec Group, Inc.

Building 22 - Suite 150

1726 Cole Boulevard

Golden, CO 80401

303-271-2116

Fax: 303-277-0110

E-mail: jmeyers@retec.com


Carolyn Perroni 
Senior Project Manager

Environmental Management Support, Inc.

8601 Georgia Avenue - Suite 500

Silver Spring, MD 20910

301-589-5318

Fax: 301-589-8487

E-mail: carolyn.perroni@emsus.com


Brian Smith 
Hydrogeologist

TriHydro Corporation

920 Sheridan Street

Laramie, W Y  82070

307-745-7474

E-mail: bsmith@trihydro.com


Ali Ramirez Tavelli 
Environmental Program Principal

Solid & Hazardous Waste Division

Wyoming Department of 

Environmental Quality

Herschler Building 

4th Floor West (A-W)

122 West 25th Street

Cheyenne, WY 82002

307-777-5447

Fax: 307-777-5973

E-mail: atavel@state.wy.us


Terry Vandell-Bell 
Hydrogeologist

Conoco, Inc.

1000 South Pine (CB-4725)

P.O. Box 1267

Ponca City, OK 74602-1267

580-767-6561

Fax: 208-728-7466

E-mail: terry.d.vandell@conoco.com


Sue Westbrook 
Geologist, Project Manager

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

1445 Ross Avenue (6EN-HX)

Dallas, TX 75202

214-373-4268

Fax: 214-665-7264

E-mail: westbrook.sue@epa.gov


Dick Woodward 
President

Sierra Environmental Services, Inc.

9431 West Sam Houston Parkway, S

Houston, TX 77099

713-774-1605

Fax: 713-774-1602

E-mail: rwoodward@mindspring.com


Kathleen Yager (participating by 

phone)

Environmental Engineer

Technology Innovation Office

U.S. Environmental Protection 

Agency

11 Technology Drive

N. Chelmsford, MA 01863

617-918-8362

Fax: 617-918-8427

E-mail: yager.kathleen@epa.gov


J. David Zabcik 
Environmental Advisor

Shell Oil Products US Company & 

Motiva Enterprises

127600 Northborough Drive 

Houston, TX 77067

281-874-4944

Fax: 281-874-7925

E-mail: jdzabcik@shellOPUS.com 


RTDF Technical and Logistical 
Support Provided by: 

Christine Hartnett 
Conference Manager/Technical Writer

ERG

5608 Parkcrest Drive; Suite 100

Austin, TX 78731-4947

512-407-1829

Fax: 512-419-0089

E-mail: chris.hartnett@erg.com



